UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE - FINANCING \$ TATEMENT - FORM UCC-1

4. If collaired is crops or goods which are of are 5. When a copy of the security agreement is use softra lee. 6. At the time of original filling, filling officer is had third cupy as a Termination Statement.	test im third copy as an acto	swiedgement. At a later time, sucured party	mpleted but unsigned set of these in may date and sign Termination Le	forms, without
This FI VANCING STATEMENT is presented to a filling	officer for filling pursue	of to the Uniform Commonial Co		f = f
1. Debter(s) (Last Name First) and address(es) HUERAY, RICHARD H. DBA IMPHY'S HARKET 4317 S. GTH STREET KLAHATH FALLS, OR 97603	2 Secured Party(ies	and address(es) Pre Corporation Rd Suite 200	de: 3. Maturity date (if For Filing Officer (Date, and Filing Office)	any): filme, Number,
37003	ACCT #X0	339	KGKGKKK	A system of the
Tax ID/ Social Security No.	Lux ID/Social Social	15.		y de la
4. This financing statement covers the following typ is	(or items) of property		KRUKKKKEM	
CORP. JOHN TRUAX. "This is Statement to be indexed in	of Prope	inencing	M94/33100	10-25-94
KLAMATH County, State of the	REGON. A LO	jal Description	5. Assignee(s) of Secure	d Party and
of said real estate is atta	noned here:) os Exhibit A. •	Address(es)	
This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to pe fec	of a security interest in o	flateral, (check [X] if so) Flied v	rith:	
Ustreatly subject to a socurity interest in another jurisdiction which is proceeds of the original collected described at over	n wen it was brought into	this state.	115298	-40
Check 21 if covered: Proceeds of Collateral are also or ver	red Products of Col	teral are also covered. No. of additional	I Sheets presented:	8 5 6
DBA HURPRY'S HARKET		Lease Partners (Corporation	
Ву:	POA	By M	ene :	POA
\$ignature(s) of Debtor(s)			ure(s) of Secured Party(los)	1923-27-2
(1) Filing Officer Copy - Alphabetical	STANDARD FOR	M - FORM UCC-1. P	ta File Services, Inc	:
		그 이 경우 하네요요. 그 나는 그는 것 같아 그는 것 같아.	O, Box 275 in Nuys, CA 91408-0)275
				•

Richard M. Murray A NAME OF LESSEE Richard M. Murray TYPE OF BUSINESS A COMMITMENT FEE SOURCE CITY, STATE, DP, GODE 4317 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97603 TEPHONE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPUCABLE TAX PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPUCABLE TAX		i seliment i kanakan ka	
Richard M. Murray BANANG FANY TYPE OF BUSINESS Murphy's Market DORESS CITY, STATE, 2PGCDE 4317 S. 6th Street Kladdath Falls, OR 97603 TERSON 19 CONTACT TIEPHONE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX FEMARKS	LESSEE INFORMATION		LEASE TERMS
DA NAME OF ANYT Mur phy's Market DORESS CITY, STATE DEPOSITE 4317 S. 6th Street Klarrath Falls, OR 97603 ERSON 19 CONTACT T LEPHGNE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS SOCIAL FEARTH NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 DORESS CITY, STATE ZUPCODE A company this lease application, it leases accepts the application, the face of the least and wild be applied to the advance payment(s) must accompany this lease application, it leases accepts the application, the face of the least and wild be applied to the advance payment(s) must accompany this lease application, it leases accepts the application, the face of the least and wild be applied to the advance payment(s) must accompany this lease application, it leases accepts the application, the face of the least and wild be applied to the advance payment(s) must accompany this lease application, it leases accepts the application, the face of the least and wild be applied to the advance payment(s) must accompany this lease application, it leases accepts the application, it leases accepts the application, it leases accepts the application, it leases application, it leases accepts the application, it leases accepts the application, it leases accepts the application, it leases application, it leases and payments. CEASE TERM (MONTHS) BESON 1 DOWN PAYMENT S MON 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX EMERGAL TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN	FULL LEG L NAME OF LESSEE	FED) ISOC SEC NUMBER	COMMITMENT FEE COMMITTEE C
Murphy's Market DOREST CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 43.17 S. 6th Street Klarrath Falls, OR 97603 ERSENTO CONTACT TEPHONE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 DOUNE FAYMENT S. FREQUENCY PAYMENT S. FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS DORESS CITY, STATE, 2P, CODE A CONTRIBUTION OF PAYMENT S. FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS DORESS CITY, STATE, 2P, CODE A CONTRIBUTION OF PAYMENT S. FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS DORESS CITY, STATE, 2P, CODE PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX	Rickard M. Murray and the second section of the section of th	i des a conservati de la filla de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compa	A CALL OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
DORESS CITY, STATE, ZIP, GURE 4317 S. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97603 ERSON 19 CONTACT T LEPHONE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 ROOF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS OUDSESSEL SOCIAL ECURITY NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 DORESS CITY, STATE, ZIP, GUDE ADVM 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX	DBA NAMEDEANYI	TYPE OF BUSINESS	398.00
DOGRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4317 S. 6th Street Klarrath Falls, OR 97603 ERSON 10 CONTACT TEPHONE NUMBER Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS 1 ADVM 199.00 DOGRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ADVM 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX	Murphy's Market		A commitment fee in the amount of the advance payment(s) mus
### Company Contact Cont	AODRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE	Polyton Commence of the Commen	we'l not be refunded and well be applied to the advance payment(s).
Klappath Falls, OR 97603 FIRSON 19 CONTACT Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS 1 ADVM 199.00 58 MON 199.00 1 ADVM 199.00 1 ADVM 199.00 FREMARKS	4317 S. 6th Street	* (1994) - 2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-2019-	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FRICH Ard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS OURSES, SOCIAL FEURITY NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 58 MON 199.00 1 ADVM 199.00 ADVM 199.00 FRICH ARD SOCIAL FEURITY NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 FREMARKS	Klamath Falls, OR 97603	1 4 2 - 1 2 Land 1 44 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	60 \$ 50.00
Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NG OF PAYMENTS FREQUENCY PAYMENT AMOUNTS OLESSE: SOCIAL ECURITY NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 58 MON 199.00 1 ADVM 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX ENER ALL COMPRISED OF PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX	responding to the many of the term of the second of the se	2、 黄色	
Richard M. Murray (503) 884-1358 NO. OF PATMENTS FREDUENCY PATMENT AMOUNTS OLESSE: SOCIAL ECURITY NUMBER 1 ADVM 199.00 58 MON 199.00 1 ADVM 199.00	PERSON TO CONTACTS SAME TO SAM	T TERRETORN	(\$
TADVM 199.00 SOCIAL ECURITY NUMBER S8 MON 199.00 DDRESS CITY, STATE, ZEPCEDE 1 ADVM 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX FREMARKS	This is a figure of the second of the second of the second of	se contra i Bi L'Albieralia i	NO DE DAVIGUES CONTRACTOR
58 MON 199.00 DORESS CITY, STATE, ZP, CEDE 1 ADVM 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX FREMARKS	Mchard W. With ray	(303) 804-1338	
DORRES CITY, STATE, 247 CEDE 1 ADVM 199.00 199.00 PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX REMARKS	COLESSE:	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	
PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX REMARKS	န်းကြို့နှ [®] ကျောက် သို့အောက်က နည်းသို့ သည် မြောက်သည် ညေ့ရှိ		
PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE YAX REMARKS	ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP, CODE	and a second of the second of	1 ADVM 199.00
PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE YAX REMARKS	的复数计划的 经分别的 化二丁烷 医甲基甲基甲基苯酚 计重		9.44
PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX REMARKS	enderge for the first of the company of the first of the	 (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	
PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX ENER ALL QUIPMENT DESCRIPTION REMARKS	SAFA P - P - P - P - P - P - P - P - P - P		
			PAYMENT AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAX
Tidel Anycard Cash System FMV Purchase Option	GENERAL, QUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	The state of the s
The state of the s	Tidel Anycard Cash System	FMV Purel	ase Ontion
	The state of the s	The state of the s	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF LEASE

The undersigned Lessee applies to Lessor for 1 leas ("Lease") of the 3 bove-described property (the "Equipment") for commercial purposes and agrees that THE LEASE IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS A CONSUMER CON TRACT. If Lessor accepts by executing the Lease below Lessee agrees to rent from Lessor and Lessor agrees to rent the Equipment to Lessee, on all of the terms and conditions herein. At Lessor's option, the Rental Payment quoted above will float from the date this Lease is executed by essee until the 1 numencement Date. If the Rental Payment is floated, adjustments to the Rental Payment will be used to the annual yield to manufact U.S. Treasury Notes having the same manufact as the Initial Term of this Lease.

LESSOR DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITTESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE EQUIPMENT. LESSOR HEREBY ASSIGNS ALL WARRANTILE: MADE TO LESSOR BY VENDOR AND/OR MANUFACTURER TO LESSEE, AND LESSEE AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MADE AGAINST VENDOR AND/OR MANUFACTURER.

Equipment is shipped to Lessee's location and ending on de Commencemen l'ate ("Interim Rent").

THE OBLIGATION TO PAY RENT UNDER THIS LEASE IS ABSOLUTE AND UNCONDITIONAL. THIS LEASE CANNOT BE CANCELLED AND RENT PAYMENTS WILL IN: DUE IN ALL INCUMSTANCES DESPITE ANY DISSATISFACTION WITH THE EQUIPMENT FOR ANY REASON. LESSEE UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT NEITHER VENDOR NOR ITS SALES REPRISENTATIVES OR AGENTS IS AN AGENT OF LESSOR, AND NO SUCH PERSON IS AUTHORIZED TO WAIVE OR ALTER ANY TERM OR CONDITION OF THIS LEASE. NO REPRESENTATION BY VENDOR OR ITS SALES REPRESENTATIVES OR AGENTS SHALL IN ANY WAY AFFECT LESSEE'S DITY OF PAY RENT A D PERFORMITS OTHER OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS LEASE.

If Lessor requests. Lessee shall firmish Lessor with a written statement (Certificate) which (a) acknowledges receipt of the Equipment in good condition and repair and (b) accepts it as satisfactory in all respects or purposes of the lease ("Acceptance"). Lessee hereby authorizes any of its employees to sign the Certificate (if any) when presented. Alternatively, Lesse agrees that Less r may confirm such acknowledgment and acceptance by telephone and such confirmation shall constitute Acceptance as if a Certificate had been obtained. In addition, should Lessee fail to give written notice to Lessor of its rejection of the Equipment within five (5) business days after thing ent of the Equipment, such failure shall also constitute Acceptance as if a Certificate had been obtained. The Initial Term of this Lease shall commerce there (3) days after a pment of the Equipment to Lessee's location or such later date as determined by Lessor, "Commencement Date"). Should the Commencement Date to Date determined by Lessor, be more than seven (7) days from the date Equipment is shipped to Lessee is location, Lessee shall pay Lessor interim 1 and all to 1/30th of d a monthly Rent Payment for each day (if any) beginning seven (7) days after

DATE

itly and severally liable for

36989

SEE THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS LEASE.

LEASEPARTNER	rs i		LESSEPS SIGNATURE TIME
111 Anza Blvd., Suite 200 Burlingarie, CA 94010 800-533-0060 Fax.415-340-9147	2000 - 20	#17	Richard M. Murray
LeasePartners Corporation (Less	or) (23/2) (23/2) (3/2)	The salvating	CO-LESSEE SIGNATURE: The undersigned agrees to be co-lessee and joi all of Lessee's chagations. Please send any notices to me at the above b
Jane Jane	Hoock	श्रे श्राद्र्य	ap COLESSEE'S SIGNATURE T Policy from Mary other young to the
TITLE (1)	√R	***************************************	PRITTNAME

Lasses well by a compity, invoiced for the list period's Rent Payment, and, my list tem Rent tiple as of the Commencement Date. This Lease is non-cancellable during the detailet, Term is at the Abilgation to pay all Rent Payments, Interin Rent, and other amounts payable under this Lease shall be a biguite and unconditional. shall not be offected by any green and counstance, and shall be paid by la sage a expective of any right of off-set, counterclaim, recoupment, defense or other right which; Lesset may I ave against Lessor, the manufacturer or supplier of the Equipment or any other third party.

The security Deposit: Any amount designated as the security deposit ('S scurity Jeposit') on the reverse side hereof shall be deposited with Lessor as security for the full performane of all the terms and conditions of this Lessor and, if all the conditions herein are fully complied with, such as might collected may be credited toward the last Rent-Payment(s) due under this Lesse and/or toward any purchase option. appropriate. Less or may, but shall not be required to, apply any Security Leposit o discharge any over a obligation of Lessee, and Lessee shall promptly restore the Security Deposit to the ull original amount.

4. Representations and Warranties: Lessee represents and warrants that te information in any application, statement, trade reference or financial report submitted to Lessor is true and correct and understands that any material misrepresentation shall constitute a ce ault h reunder. Lessee butt-a represents and v arrants that (a) Lessee has full power and authority to up cutt + nd deliver this Lease a no perform its colin ations hereunder: (b) this Lease is a valid and binding bidgar in or Lessee and orderealtie. against Lessee in accordance with its terms; and (c) the person executing this Les a on behalf of Lessee is

duly authorized 11 do so by all necessary action on the part of Lessee.

5. Indemnity: essees shall indemnity, protect and hold harmless Lessor ao 1 its x iployees and agents from and against all liabilities, claims, costs (including altorneys' fees and expix ses), actions, suits and proceedings of every kind, arising out of or in connection with this Lesse or the Eq. pment.

6. Selection and Ordering of Equipment: Lesses shall select the type and out untity of the Equipment subject to this Dease. Upon Lessor's acceptance of this Lease, Lessor shall issue; purchase order(s) to the Vendor(s) specified by Lessee, Lessee shall arrange for delivery of the Equit ment 1 om Vendor to Lessee, at Lessee's expense : A delay in delivery shall not affect, the validity of this Lesse. It assee has entered into a purchase agreement with any Vencor Lessee shall assign all right, title and a erast in such purchase agreement to Lessor prior to the passage of title from Vendor to Lesses.

7. Taxes: Lesses shall nay or reinting to the form of the control o

Taxes: Lessee shall pay or reimburse Lessor for all charges, taxes (to at, 11 te and federal), fines a penalties which have now or hereafter be imposed or levied upon the sale, purchase, ownership, leasing or use of the Equipment, excluding taxes on Lessor's net income. If Lessor pays in connection with the Equipment, any charges, taxes, fines or penalties which are Lessee's obligation, Let see shall pay to Lesso a service fee of \$5.00 for each such payment.

8. Loss or Daminge: Lessee assumes and shall bear the entire risk of loss, theft, lestruction or damage of or to the Equipment or any item thereof ("Loss or Damage") from any cause whitsoever, whether or not covered by wasurance, and no such Loss or Damage shall release Lessee of its ool gation, hereunder, in the event of Loss or Damage, Lessee shall promptly notify Lessor, and, at the opoint of Lessor, shall (1) at Lessee's expense repair the affected items of the Equipment to the satisfaction of Lessor; or (2) at Lessee's expense, and to the satisfaction of Lessor, replace the affected items of this Equipment or item thereof with similar or like equipment in good condition and repair and of similar value, with the at title thereto in Less of (3) make payment to Lessor in an amount equal to the sum of: (i) a like in Payments on all of the Equipment of other amounts past due colus any service charges and interest their on) or currently owed to Lessor under this. Lease, including unpaid taxes and any indemnification; and (ii). If future Rent Payments that would accous over the remaining initial Term plus the estimated fair the feet value of all of the Equipment at the end of the Initial Term such sum to be discounted to present yair at a discount rate equa to the then current thirteen week U.S. Freasury Bill rato (but in no eve it grue er than 8%) ("Discoun Rato"). Upon Les sor's receipt of such payment, Lessee shall be entitled to whateve interest Lessor may hen in the Equipment, AS-IS-WHERE-IS, WITHOUT WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR I APLIE () INCLUDING WARRAND OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

9. Insurance: Lessee shall provide, maintain and pay for (a) insurance agains the loss or theft of ar damage to the Equipment, for the full replacement value thereof, naming associated and or such other person designated by Lessor) as a loss payee and (b) public liability and property camage discrance naming Lesso. (and/or such other person designated by Lessor) as an additional insured. At insurance shall be in a form and amount and with companies satisfactory to Lessor and shall contain the insurer's agreement to give thirty (30) days written notice to Lessor before cancellation or material change of pilicy of insurance. Upor Lessor's request. Lessee shall deliver the policies or copies thereof or ce tificates of insurance to Lessor (and/or such other, person designated by Lessor). If Lessee fails to provide or maintain such insurance. Lessor shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to obtain, such insurance and in such event, Less as had legay to Less or the cost thereof with the next Rent Payment.

10. Assignability: (a) WITHOUT LESSOR'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. LESS 3. SHALL NOT (1) ASSIGN

10. Assignability: (a) WITHOUT LESSOR'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT. LESS: SHALL NOT (1) ASSIGN TRANSFER. PLEUGE, HYPOTHECATE OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF THIS U ASE, J. NY OF THE EQUIPMENT OR ANY JUTER'ST THEREIN: (2) SUBJECT OR LEND ANY OF THE EQUIPMENT C. R. PERINT ANY OF THE EQUIPMENT TO BE USED BY ANYONE OTHER THAN LESSEE OR LESSEE'S EMPLOYEES: (3) SELF Transfer, Assign, or otherwise dispose of all or substantilly all of its assets. All Buyer of all or substantially all of lessee's assets shall with out further action ASSUME THE OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS LEASE. THE FOREGOING ASSUMPTI IN SHALL NOT RELIEVE LESSEE OF ANY OF ITS OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS LEASE.

(b) Lessor may assign this Lease or grant a security interest in the Eq. ipme it in whole or part without notice to Lesser, and lessor's assignee or secured party may then using this Lesse or the security agreement without notice to Lessee Each such assignee or secured party shall he eall the rights but now of the obligations of Lessor under this Lesse. Lessee shall recognize such assignments and/or security agreements and shall not assert against the assignees and/or the secured pirties any defense, counter-class or offset Lesseemay have against Lesser. Lessee agrees to execute any doc aments or consents necessary to effectuate the foregoing. Subject to the foregoing, this Lease inures to the Lenefit of and is binding upon the

hers. legaters, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the par less the ato.

11. location as 1 Maintenance: ... At its own risk, lesses shall use or, primit it a, use of the Equipment solely at the location specified in the Lesse, or if none is specified, at Lesse is bill a paddress set forth in the Lease, and the Equipment shall not be moved without Lessor's prior written can ent. Lessee shall, at its expense, maintain the Equipment in good repair, condition, and functional order, at all not use the Equipment unlawfully or unrafely and shall not alter the Equipment without Lassor's ; rior we then consent, Lassor and its assigneds and agents shall have the right to inspect the Equipment at 15 upper piece where the Equipment is located.

12. Surronder: Upon expiration of the Initial Term if not renewed, or upor .dema id by Lussor pursuant to paragraph 14 he est. Lessee, at its expense, shall return the Entiginant (find dring) ut not imited to, original software, medica documentation, manuals, power cords, keys, etc.) in goe Legris and operable condition. ordinary wear and tear excepted, to such place or on board such carrier, pucked in rehipping as Lessor may specify. Lessoe shall immediately pay to Lessor the repeir or replacement cost of demaged or missing Equipment, as determined by Lessor.

13. Title: Personal Property: The Engineent is, and shall at all times for sain, the property of Lesser, and Lessee shall have no might, title or interest therein or thereto except as a gread set forth in this Leave. Lessee shall keep the Equipment free from any and all liens, encumbrances, and claims, except those created by Lessor, and shall not do or permit any act or thing whereby Lessor's title or rights may be encumbered or

impaired. The Eq. Empirement or any part there has now be or beneater become in any manner affixed or sittle dut or not property or any marcon entitled or sittle dut or not property or any marcon entitle or sittle dut or not property or any marcon entitle the marcon to the representation of the property or any marcon entitle duties of the property of the state of the property of the state of the property of the state of th or any other amount due under this Lease within ten (10) days after the same becomes due and payable (2) fail to make any payments on any lease or indebtedness of Lease to Leasor arising independents of this Leaso, in such this prints are 100 days after the same becomes one and payable (3) fail to perture or connection with this lease; (4) accome instrument (an instrument of the instrument or document executed in a science of the instrument of

jeopardizing the rights of Lessor or causes Lessor to deem itself insecure as to its rights. (b) If Lessee is in default. Lessor, with or without notice to Lessee, shall have the right to exercise concurrently or separately, and without any election of remedies to be deemed made, the following remedios: (1) declare all Rent Payments due hereunder immediately due and assaula; (2) terminate this Lease; (3) without incurring any liability to Lessee, enter upon Lessee's premises and without any court order or other process of law remove the Equipment with or without notice to Lessee; (4) set or lease the Equipment at public auction or by private sale or lease; (5) bring an action for damages or pursue any other

seizure or attachment to be made thereof or thereon; or (7) commit or fall to commit any act which results

remedy available at law or equity.

(c) Whether or not Lessor exercises any of its rights described in this paragraph 14. Lessor may recover from Lessee as liquidated damages, and not as a penaity, a sum equal to: (1) all unpaid Rent Payments (together with interest thereon) due up to the date of delivery of the Equipment to Lessor; plus (2) all expenses of any kind incurred by Lessor as a result of Lesses default including costs of recovery, repair. storage, renting and sale, and attorney's fees and costs; plus (3) all unpaid Rent Payments due and to become the after the date of surrender of the Equipment to Lessor, together with the estimated fair market value of the Equipment, both discounted to present value at the Discount Rate; minus (4) the proceeds (if any) received or to be received upon re-lease (discounted to present value at the Discount Rate) or actual of the Equipment or any item thereof as determined by Lessor, which determination shall be conclusive. Lessee understands that there can be no assurance that Lessor will be able to re-lesse or sell the Equipment or any item thereof in such circumstances.

OF BY HER HORSEN SECH CLUSICALISES.

15. Choice of Forum; Waiver of July Trial; Choice of Law; Etc.; 14.5 AGREEMENT HAS BEEN ENTERED INTO IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND SHALL BE GOVERNED AND CONSTRUED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED IN CALIFORNIA. IT IS AGREED THAT THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION AND VENUE FOR ANY LEGAL ACTION ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT, EITHER DIRECTLY OR MOURECTLY, SHALL BE IN THE SAN MATEO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA COURT SYSTEM AND LESSEE HEREBY CONSENTS TO PERSONAL JURISDICTION OF SAID COURT, IN THE EVENT THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION ARISES EXCLUSIVELY UNDER FEDERAL LAW, SUCH CAUSE OF ACTION WILL BE BROUGHT IN THE NORTHERN DISTRICTS OF CAUFORNIA. SAN JOSE DIVISION. LESSEE WAIVES ANY OBJECTION TO VENUE AND JURISDICTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH AND AGREES NOT TO CONTEST THE JURISDICTION OR VENUE LESSEE HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ALL RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS LEASE. IN ADDITION, ANY CLAIM OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATING TO THIS LEASE MAY, AT LESSOR'S DISCRETION, BE SUBMITTED TO BINDING ARBITRATION IN BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA PURSUANT TO THE COMMERCIAL RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION.

16. Notices and Comands: All notices under this Lease shall be in writing and shall be desired to have been duly given on the date of hand delivery or two (2) business days after it is deposite. This half blatter mail, certified or registered, postage prepaid, return receipt requested and addressed to the painvolved at list respective address herein set forth or to such other address a day hereafter. substitute by written notice.

17. Filing: Lessee hereby agrees and does hereby appoint Lessor its true and lawful attornay in-fact to prepara, execute and sign any instrument or financing statement necessary to protect Lessor's interest in the ipment, subject hereto, and to sign the name of Lessee with the same force and effect as if signed by Lessee, and to file same at the proper location or locations. Lessee further agrees, if Lessor so requests, to execute any instrument or financing statement necessary to protect Lessor's interest in the Equipment and to pay a one-time UCC filing fee to cover Lessor's costs for such filing and other documentation costs.

18. Service Charge and/or Interest: If any Rent Payment or other amount is not paid within ten (10) days.

after the due date thereof, Lessee shall pay to Lessor its then standard service charge together with any expenses incurred in collecting the late payment. Lessee shall also pay interest on any such late payment from the due date thereof until payment at a rate of 18% per annum or, if less, the highest interest rate permitted by California law.

19. Purchase/Renewal Option: Unless otherwise provided for, if no default, shall have occurred and be Communing and iff this Least shall not have been earlier terminated. Lease shall be entitled, at its option, upon written notice to Least at 18 and 1 then fair market sales value of the Equipment as determined by Lessor, based on the value which would be obtained in an arms length transaction between an informed and willing buyer and an which would be distanced in a laris length characteristic every large and an informed and willing seller under no compulsion to sell. On the date of such purchase, Lessee shall pay to Lessor the full purchase price for the Equipment in cash (plus any taxes levied thereoil and Lessor shall sell be Equipment to Lessee, AS-IS-WHERE-IS, WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPUED, WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. With Lessor's prior written approval. Lessee may renew the Lease for all, but not less than all, of the Equipment for one year periods at its then fair market rental value as determined by Lassor based on the rental value which would be obtained in an arms length transaction between an cossor cosme on the reason value which would be obtained in an arms engin transaction between an informed and willing lesses and an informed and willing lesses that occupations to lesse.

20. Authorization to Boal with Co-lesses: If this lesse is signed by more than one lesses (Co-lesses).

then each Co-Lesses authorizes Lessor, in Lessor's discretion, and exclosed antice to deal solidy with the other Co-Lesseets) with respect to any and all matters relating to this lease, unusuing matters any modification, amendment, termination or extension of this lease, and the acts and decisions of the er Co-Lessee(s) with respect to any such matters shall be binding on all Co-Lessees. Lessor may also release or substitute one or more Co-Lessees without notice to or the consent of any other Co-Lesseels), or proceed against any Co-Lessee without joining any other Co-Lesseels) or against more than one or all of them, in any action to enforce the provisions of this Lease. The liability of all Co-Lessees hereunder shall be joint and several.

21. Miscellaneous: All of the covenants required of Lessee under this Lease shall survive the expiration or termination of this Less to the extent required for their full observance and performance. This Lease constitutes the entire agreement between Lessor and Lessee and sereocable for the initial Term and for the eggregate flent Payments hereinabove reserved, and it shall not be mended, altered or charged except by a written agreement signed by the parties hereto. Lassee waives notice of this Lasse by Lessor. Lessee shall provide Lessor with such corporate resolutions, opinions of counsel, financial statements, insurance certificates and other documents as Lessor shall request from time to time. Time is of the essence in this provision life any portion of this Lease is deemed invaided in a life of the same or any provision. If any portion of this Lease is deemed invaided in a life of the injunce of this Lease. It deemed invaided in the life of the parameter of this Lease. Lesse. Any failure of Lesser to require strict performance by Lesser or any waiver by Lesser of any radings of titles to the paragraphs of this Lease are solely for the convenience of the parties and not an aid to the interpretation of this Lease.

M 22 Ba

TO:	I andlore of	Richard M. Murray DBA Murphy's Market
10.	Landiolecol	
	e e	
	å.	on the state of th
) is entering into a Lease Agreement with Richard M. Murray DRA
Murphy	's Market	(Lesse e). This Lease will provide the Lessee
with a Ti	del Anycard Cash	System to be installed on the premises. We want to
confirm y	our understan img	of the arrangement.
This Lea	sed Equipment mig	tht be considered under certain statutes to be affixed to
(and ther	efore become 1 pa	art of) the real property upon which it is situated.
However	as Lessor, we ma	ust have clear undisputed and unencumbered ownership of
the Lease	ed Equipment. It is	is therefore necessary for any parties who have an interest in
such real	property to waive	e any future in erest in this Leased Equipment.
r jili		
The desc	cription of this Lea	sed Equipment and our Lesse::
		Tidel Anycard Cash System
Leased E	Equipment:	1 idei Airycaid Casii System
Tesse A	greement date():	7-12-94
Lessor:		LeasePart ters Corporation
Lessee:		Richard 1. Murray DBA Hurphy's Market
Equipme	ent Location:	* 4317 South 6th Street
		Klamata Falls, OR 97603
	*	*Need legal description of building/property, if information
		cannot be found, please contact the appropriate Title Co.
		- [編集] - 1875 - 1887 - 1888 - 1884 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885

JUL 22 1994

Page 2 of 2

Please sign below indicating your agreement as follows:

You hereby acknowledge our ownership of the Leased Equipment and waive all interest you may have now or in the future in the Leased Equipment, whether by virtue of your ownership of rea preperty or through other means; and,

Should the lessee default on the Lease, you will permit us access to the real property upon which it is located to repossess this equipment during normal business hours.

Please sign below indicating your agreement. Thank you very much for your cooperation in the installation of this important equipment for lessee's business.

Sincerely,

Jan Eriksen

Account Representative

The undersigned parties agree to the terms contained in this letter.

100 (2) (2) (2)

Landlord:

Dated

EXHIBIT AT CARD CAPTURE SEINVICES, INC.

7360 S.W. Hunziker Suite 20(i Portland, OR 97223 <u>Invoice</u>

Invoice #: 00002848

Bill To:

LEASEPARTNERS 111 ANZA BLVD SUITE 200 BURLINGAME CA 94010 UL 2 ; 1993

Ship To:

MURPHY'S MARKET 4317 SO 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

SALES	PERSON		SHIPVIA		SHIP DATE	T	TERMS	DATE	
Poi	tland							7/26/94	+
QTY. ITEM NO.		. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION		PRICE		UNIT DISC %		TOTAL	┰└╴
1	70-TIDEL CASH	ANY CARD	CASH SYSTEM		9,045.45	EACH		9,045.45	
				The second secon				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				Apple of the State					
							SALE EIGHT FOTAL ODAY	9,045.45 0.00 9,045.45 0.00	v
						BAL	ANCE	9,045.45	

The Congression of the Congressi

MURITUS MANGETT 4317586357. (120037A 55 US, OR 5763

33166

SEP 06 1994

COMMINITAL LEASE AGREEMENT

Lean DESCRIPTION

THIS LEASE, made and entered into, in duplicate, this 14th day of February 1984, by and between TRUAX CORPORATION, an Oregon corporation, hereinafter called "Landlord", and Silly J. Skillington & Richard M. Murray hereinafter called "Tenant, and Same as above, hereinafter called "Guarantor".

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained to be kept and performed by Tenant, and the payments to be made by tenant to Landlord as hereinafter set forth, Landlord does hereby lease to tenant for a period commencing April 1 , 1984 , and ending March 31st , 1989 , a total term of five years, a portion of those certain premises consisting of approximately 1200 square feet, plus five (5) parking spaces located on the from side of the property, situated in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath . State of Oregon, that are described as follows:

Beginging at the intersection of the Emeterly line of Jina Street and the Northerly right of way it so if the Riamath Falls. Lakeview Highway; and point being 40. O feet distant Northerly from when measured at right angles to)th) relocated center line of the said highway; said point also being 39.6 feet north and 381 feet East of the West quarter of shid Section 2; thones North 89°43°30° East along the Southerly line of the Ed Stough by a deed recorded in Book 107, Page 193 of Klamath County Record of Deeds; thence South 89°43°30° North 0°16′30° West along said Westerly line a distance of 90 feet; thence South 89°43°30° East 30° lines and see to the Ed Stough North 0°16′30° West along said Westerly line a distance of 90 feet; thence South 89°43°30° East 130. Seet, more or less to the Ed sterly line of Eina Street; thence South 89°43°30° East 90 feet to the place of beginning.

SUBJECT to: All contracts and agreements with the United States of America and the Einsterprise Irrigation District, relative to irrigation undfor drainage and any existing and subject to Easements and right of way of record and apparent on the ground.

CAIRD CAPTURE SERVICES, INC.

7360 S.W. Hunziker Suite 200 Portland, OR 97223 Invoice

Invoice #: 00002848

SUL 27 1992

Ship To:

MURPHY'S MARKET 4317 SO 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

Bill To:

LEASEPARTNERS 111 ANZA BLVD SUITE 200 BURLINGAME CA 94010

	SALESI	PERSON	SHI	PVIA	SHI	DATE	1	ERMS		DATE	
0.00	Por	tland								7/26/94	
Q	TY.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		PRICE		UNIT DISC %		TOTAL		
		70-TIDEL CASH	ANY CARLI CAS	H SYSTEM	9,	045.45	EACH			9,045.45	
							:				
				The Continues of the Co				A	2		No to i
			A Commence of								YANK.
								4	TIENT	ION FII	Ne
			Character late					. §	PFICER TAMP / /ITH U	PLEASI ND RET	URN
										1.	
	The second second						F	SALE REIGHT		0.00 0.00	
								TOTAL		9,045.45	
1000							PAID	TODAY	· ·	0.00	
						Albania (Albania) Albania (Albania) Albania (Albania) Albania (Albania)	ВА	LANCE	9	9,045.45	

A15 : 40 9147 LEASE PRIVERS PRIVERS OCT-20-1994 07:43 FROM LEASE PARTNERS P.@33108 18189094717 7581 Lecal DESCRIPTION
MURITIS MANUET
4317 S. 63 ST. K'Amaf # Folls, OR 97603 SEP 06 1994 COMMERCIAL LEASE AGREEMENT THIS LEASE, made and entered into, in duplicate, this 14th day of February , 19:84, by and between TRUAX CORPORATION, an Oregon contoration, hereinafter called "Landlord", and Billy J. Skillington & Richard M. Murray hereinafter called "Tenant, and Same as above hereinafter called "Guarantor". WITNESSETH: In consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained to be kept and performed by Tenant, and the payments to be made by tenant to Landlord as hereinafter set forth, Landlord does hereby lease to tenant for a period commencing April 1 , 1984 , and ending commencing April 1 , 1984 , and ending March 31st , 1989 , a total term of five years, a portion of those sertain premises consisting of approximately 1200 square feet, plus five (5) parking spaces located on the from side of the property, situated in the City of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, that are described as follows: Bogining at the intervection of the Easterly line of Etna Street and the Northerly right of Northerly from then measured at right angles to the relocated center line of the Said point being 40.0 feet distant highway; said point being 40.0 feet distant highway; said point also being 39.6 feet north and 381 feet East of the West quarter corner property 136.3 feet to the Westerly line of that tract of land conveyed to Agnes Benington North 0°16'30" West along said Westerly line of that tract of land conveyed to Agnes Benington North 0°16'30" West along said Westerly line a distance of 0° feet; thence South 89°43'30" East along the Southerly line as Street; thence South 89°43'30" East son feet to the piace of beginning.

SUBJECT to: All contracts and agreements with the United States of America and the rights of way for ditches or canala here tolore conveyed or used in connection therewith. ATTENTION FILING OFFICER PLEASE STAMP AND RETURN COMMERCIAL LEASE AGREEVENT WITH UCC-1 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of Data File Services Inc the <u>25th</u> A.D., 19 94 at 10:44 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. Mortgages on Page ____33100 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk FEE \$40.00/Non Stan \$10.00 By Que line Millender